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PETIT{JN FOR ZONING VERIANCE s¥- 227

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

232.1 (303.2) - to permit a front yard setback of 6 ft.
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

See Attached Brief

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

_ I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete,, upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

) [/We do solemnly decla.e and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petitio..

—— e
A
Contract Purchaser: : an
chas Legal Owner(s): Py ‘:.'...f.'_.":"_.
Nere . Michael Lasky BRI
(Type or Print Name) (Type pr Print Name) \7? Y
Y/ hed) _vasy IR a
Signature Signature L
R S P
________________________________________________________________________________ - - J""‘
.  Address (Type or Print Name) B ol
s TiNAL
________________________________________________________________________________ I
City and Stale Signature T
Attorney for Petitioner: /
_____ Jeffrey P. McEvoy ____________  __23 Walker Avenue  653-3636
(Type or Print Name) Phene No,

. e ke

. Signature | ,
lnicove, Kaufman, Weiner & Smouse

Name, addiess and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Baltimore, MD 21201

e - A e = n -

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.: _{301)332-3543

Baltimore, MD 21201
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

B Janvary_ .. _____ , i 84 _, that the subject matter of ihis petition be advertized, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

: :County, on the
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BALTI

CAOUNTY COFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
21204

Towson, Maryland

olo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Burcau of
Engineering

Department of

Traffi¢ Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventlion

Health Department

Project Planning

Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

BRIEF TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCE

For the reasons stated below, the Petitioner should be

‘granted a variance from Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 222.1

ito vermit a front set 3ck of & feet instead of the required 10

Efeet from the property line and 31 feet from the center line

Eof Walker Avenue instead of the required 40 feet., The setback

o

?variance will permit an existing structure to be used as a
iqatehouse at the entrance to the parking lot of the subject

;pr0perty ("Property®).
FACTS

f 1. The Property is a 0.49 acre parcel improved by a

;three floor office building, 55 spmace macadam parking lot and
3gatehouse at the entrance to the parking lot. (See Site Plan

‘submitted with this Petition.) Michael Laskv ("Petitioner"},

;the owner of the Propertv, acquired the Proverty in June, 1980,

3
3

i 2. Zonina Requlations require 39 parking spaces to be

‘provided on the Property Site. The Property currently has 55

‘parking spaces, 12 of which are "overflow spaces"” which require

;vehicles to be parked two deep at the sides of the building.

E 3. The tenants of the building, tenant emnlovees, cus-

‘tomers and visitors to the buildina use the lot in lieu of
ilocal street parking and regularlv fill the 55 snaces to capa-
?city. Consequently, Petitioner has found it necessary to em-

;ployeulattendant to move vehicles in and out of the overflow

_spaces.,

R S St ) T

IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE
23 - 25 WALKER AVENUE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF
! MICHAEL LASKY, * BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Petitioner * Docket No.:
| * * * * * * * * * * * x * i‘
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S ; 4. Az an inducement to lease snmace in the office building,
ﬁ ithe Petitioner has represented to tenants that off street
iparkinq would be available to tenants, including the overflow
§$paces requiring an attendant.

i
: 5. The gatehouse situated at the nvarking lot entrance

?is used by the parking attendant to monitor the traffic in

ii

ﬁand out of the lot and as shelter from the elements during bad

iweather. The central location of the attendant in the aate-

~house also enhances the security of the lot.

6.

R

The gatehouse is a 4 x 6 wood frame structure built

‘on a concrete slab and is served by utility lines.

7. Relocation of the gatehouse by nine feet to the rear
iof the Property to comply with the setback regqulations would
iinvolve considerable expense for demolition and rebuilding of
;the structure and relocation of utility lines, with all the
iattendant architectural, nermit and administrative expenses.
?Such a relocation would also obstruct use of at least four

iconventional parking spaces and six overflow parking snaces,
ARGUMENT

1. If the Petitioner is reauired to demolish or relocate
.the gatehouse, a considerable hardship and practical difficulty
hwill be imposed.

2. Petitioner will be forced to violate agreements with
ftenants of the Property which require the Petitioner to make

.parking available to employees, customers and visitors.

3. Petitioner will incur significant erpense in de-

molishing or relocating gatehouse.
4, Street parking in central Pikesville is now very
scarce. If Petitioner reduces existing off street narkina at

the Property Site, marking will overflow to Walker Avenue and

_other nearby side streets. The prarking problems of central

Pikesville will be increased, with a detrimental effect on both

building tenants and the general nublic.

MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISOHKY COMMITTEE

February 27, 1984

Jeffrey P. McEvoy, Esquire
36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Item No. 143 - Case No. 84-221-A
Petitioner - Michael Laskr
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. McEvoy:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The
following comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure
that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
Teport with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

In view of your proposal to legalize the front setback
of the existing structure, located at the entrance to the
subject property, this hearing is required.

At the time of this writing, all comments that had
been submitted by various members of the Committee had
nothing informative to offer about your client's proposal.
For this reason, they were not forwarded to you, but have
been placed in the hearing file. In particular, the Depart-
ment of Traffic Engineering had no comment, but Mr. Ogle
of the Current Planning Office verbally stated that he would
rather see the structure moved either east or west out of
the entrance. If you have any questions concerning this
comment, you may contact Mr. Ogle at 494-3335.

This hearing was accepted on the date of the enclosed
certificate and a hearing date scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

&(/w&d /5 (47257’:.4;&“4 '/v:{:.-
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
NBC:bsc Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Enclosures
cc: D.S.Thaler § Associates, Inc.
11 Warren Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOV/SON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ) PISTEL P E
OIRECTCR

February 1, 1984

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem #143 (1983-1984)
Property Owner: Michael Lasky
S/ES Walker Avenue 659" N/E Reisterstown Road
Aeres:  0.49 District: 3rd

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The following corments are formished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Adv.sory Cormittee in connection with the subject
item,

General:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvemants exist in regard to this
property and are not directly involved.

This office has no further coment in regard to the plan submitted for
Zoning Advisory Camittee review in connection with this Item 143 (1983-1984).

VEQ{}:qu3murs,
/s
é/:’{/tf1F}{
ROBERT A. MO P
Bureau of Public Services

RAM:EAM:FWR:sS

P-SE Key Sheet

29 NW 20 & 21 Pos. Sheets
NW 8 E & F Topo

78 Tax Map

s — W e s

J D

WHEREFORE, vour Petitioner asks the Zonina Cormisgionny

;0of Baltimore County to allow the qatehouse to remain at its

' present vosition as shown on the Site Plan.

-~

{2?
v tais, AL Db,
! X

JEFFREY P. MCEVOY

MELNICOVE, KAUFMAN, VEINER
& SMOUSE, P.A.

36 South Charles Strect

Suite 600

Baltimore, Maryland

(301) 332-8542

21201

Attorney for Petitioner

BALTIMOREZ COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3350

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

CIRECTCSA February 9, 19384

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Ccmmissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

“Item No./ 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, and 149 Meeting of December 29, 1953
Property Ouwaer:

location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jublon:

he Department of Traffic Engineering has no
comments for item numbers \143, 144, 145, 146, 147, and 149.

—_— ™ SN .
i ) !
i

R A
Michael S. Flanigan D
Traffic Engineering Assoc. IT
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‘ o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Sl g, saUmOnE county
) 4 xoesy | FIRE DEPARTMENT
- '. Y/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
~ B INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ST 494-4500
"..-t\: ]
L Arn91d Jablon, Zoning Commigsioner Eﬁhﬁ;H REINCKE 1984
5 TO..Office of Planning and Zoning Date._.___Febrary_13,_ 298, February 14, 19
E _ T TR
‘3 FROM..._Ian J, Forrest ______ _ e Mr. william Hammond
oning Commissioner
8 ._.Zoning Variance Ttems Office of Plapning and Zaning
g URJECT -E{—--t:!lg“"b _____ T Baltimore County Office Building
 — ; eeting - December 20, 1983 Towsan , Maryland 21204
e 3 Attention: Nick Commodari, Ckairman
T ) Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
B 3 . ‘ RE: Property Owner: Michael Lasky
3 the foll The Baltimore County Department of Health has reviewed
. e iollowing zoning items and does not anticipate any health Location: W S I/E Rei Road
: i : alker Avenue 6 Y2 eisterstown Roa
. 3 hazards. at this time regarding these items, SE/S 7%
; Item No.: 14 Zning Agenda:leeting of December 20, 1983
_____ — Item ~ Michael Lasky 145 7
Gentlemen :
- iﬁ Item # 14); - Martin K, Brushwiller
- * Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced broperty has been surveyed by this
5 Item # 146 - Ann Huth Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
L to be corrected or incorporated into the final blans for the property,
e s Ttem # 147 - Alvin Wagenheim, et al
i . ( J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced broperty are reguired and shall be
o Item # 2,9 - &, William and Dorotly A, Callahan located at intervals or feet along an approved road, in
. _ f ] accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
N = Item # 150 - Oliver Beach Improvement Assoc, Iepartment of Public Works.
_ 3 4 () 2. A& secand means of vehicle access is required for the site.
| -“.5 (] 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
’ i [
. , EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Lepartment.
% Ian J, Forrest, Director (7 4 i?ieS;;:vgi‘li;:bgczzder.ii::rcifoﬂpiza:uat:caliraﬁglincrfﬁe g;I;S f-jtfgxf
: .; BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES p bancy g g pe .
3 IJF/fth ) 5. The lildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
_ g " comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protecticn
3 Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 Edition prior
' to ccaupancy.
. () 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
B «d (x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commen ts, at this t;rﬁe/" (}‘.’L
g 3L ) e
: REVIEWER: - ,y%ee, 213 47 ﬁﬁﬁz@-gvgﬁ? il /2 / /
‘ F in& n:f.t":mpﬂr Fire Prevention Bureay
Special Inspectien Division
; ok
fffff
- APPUCATION FOR PERMWIT J SRy 1 7 WM— S T T 7P T
e BALTIWORE COUNTY MARYLAMD )1 | X
RANEE OFFICE OF THE BULDNG ENOINEE -
S TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 v jﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁr-
T ; ' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
o SUAOKME JOFEES AZLHM.KER AVENUE
; 7
wans wim MIXE LASKY INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
P " s
3 R — Arnold Jablon
i TO...Zoning Comissioner Date...February 16, 1984
wama " PYRAMID CONTRACTORS, INC. Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM___0Office of Planning and Zonin
L3 e 4 ey FROM___Qffice of Planning and Zonir =
4 ARCWTECT
. PN CNTRACT
S LAY SUBJECT.. Michael Lasky - B4-221-A
Dt 0 e e SeE+Se. WALKER AVE, 647' E. REISTERSTOWA ROAD

Retorabel vt e o NN R Bt ki o i e VRO B8, e e

C. TYPE OF UsE

WON-REMDENTIAL
u ] awssiscnt monga

o {J crmmecn ores
wJ rewe e

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

RESIOENTIAL

X W B, WG T TRUC THOy [ ovet raam e

N - A nwtn oy D T Tk
M

o T s ety "D Ted e ANE s oA

- 4

This office is opposed to the granting of the subject request.

ks AT kb o, e FRTIR Y e e O eonrma The shelter was constructed by permit for a temporary structure.
A . . ren tf" :m,. O 1 In its current location, it is an obstruction to the flow of traffic
N b 7 nea o T Nove a1 mram . to and from the site. Further, there is sufficient area that the
= . . b e — --g Ao 4y s tturma R shelter could be relocated on site.
R T N ) B TRy : EREFERTE S e o] A e
(g Al e, [ wommad ctnate ‘
CONSTRUCT A TEMPORARY GATE HOUSE ON mxa o O Nosde oo I :
FRONT OF PROPERTY 4'=0 X 6'-0-PERMIT rowe et -.8 — Y "“: ! T J:‘?ut[« J(&.,,
EXPIRES 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF |SSUEP, wawst 1 e A Ag;.,,._.. r A e ffo
PERMIT CANNOT BE EXTENDED. CORRECTION Ty wtCEe tr ?;rflan f P?r er, rzc;or-
HOT;%GE#{I)(B)S'PLANS WAIVED=~C.E.B D00 2O ey w0 e el oy . Office of Planning and Zoning
CON ~C.E.8, ¥ p RF :
PROFESSIONAL- SEAL AND! GASA-&REETH: L{EJVE‘ w&iu ::D i AT soTE L MO O TS i NEG/JGH/sf
B OWNERSHIP - — . 1 2 0 cren |
—y i t 1 g
. _ o ‘Q 000 , Ve, & - 0.‘“__ I » I‘J
TOITIDG TTTIL ITyTTOUTLN UL ST LTI P
D TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY E. RESIOENTIAL ONLY
- . S ) SINGLE FaMKY UMITS
= (X - « X. . ] e
X " .Elf.r-“ v o ! oo e dee s e ' MULTI FAMILY UNITS
TYPE OF HEATING FUEL i 1S TMERE CENTRAL AR CONDITIONING t HOW MARY APARTMENTE MAVE
B l"-‘ Sl il v e e BAATE GRS
<A i 18 THERE AN INCINERATOR ! e S
TYPE 0‘ “'lﬂf vaSAL N ;‘:.-, L_J - B Y L T . N ] t N, -
#: . e t-i . ’ , - - ‘:" “_H_*__ . Tia s oy die Wiy W W e
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; Nons - T T e R A L e
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—r e | - -
c e ©  PYRAMID CONT,, INC. B8=5-81 .
SRR N 2 e n e TR B A R Gatl .
L RN T g5V 12100 TARRAGON ROAD, REISTERSTOWN, MD, |
PR TRET L e eTmey b1 .l o e teeeT.
104,29 X 20% e " CONRAD B. LAMBERT, @~ 5212709 v
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Michal Lasky, Petitioner -*1r?ﬂ7’r?q?75¢5533¥§;:Yj3 £ -~
Case No. 84-221-A 5o E. koS Ve 3 s
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO. ...... Nick Comueders,. 2enltg. ... Date__.Jasyary 17. 1984
FROM._..t:. E. Burnhem, (hief, Plans Review (7 P
1 f_‘. SUBJECT---Znninz.Adrian:x-CommiiianMeeting
% _ December 20, 1983
2 I
i, Ite No Comment
glﬁAT Ttem #1LY See Comments
L Item #145 See Comments
;; Item #1L6 See Comments
3 Item #11,7 See Comments
Item #148 See Comments
Iter #149 Ses Comments
Item #150 See Comments

LAW QFFICLS OF

MELNICOVE, KAUFMAN, WEINER & SMOUSE, Exhibit No. &~

HARRY B T
DAVID B X7
GREJQ L &
JACK L B C
HARRAY . WA
L PR S R
A SaviD 8
mAYL A& aLL
DONMA C. o
RrOBEAT E .
EFFREY P

D.CHmaTORHER OHLY
GEORGE F. RPARPAS
BICHaAamD BUBIN
STERHEM F.FRUIN

— s

JORKREH S, AL FaAN
ARNOLD M. wEINER
ROBERYT £ Camitk
FRAMNALIN GOLDSTEN
. MUSSEL. aMOUSE
LOWIS B PRCE

LA BERT FiGiNSRI
CHARLEN ™. TATZLBRAUM
IRAALD M. NMEUBCARGEM
CAvVID L. sNnyYyDER
RICHARD V. FaLltONw
GARY | MTRAUABLRG
GERARD #» mMamTin
AVRLUM M KO NALERTY
HANSOM 4. DavIs
SLENN € Baus~EL

1RA C,COORE

RTERmEN B. CARL'S
KATH L LEN M SWwWEENEY
JAMES O. NEHLSON
BemryLL 1S w. BAOWN
BTANLEY A, SHNYDESR
BARRY L STEELLMAMN
ROBMERT C FOWLE R OF COLNSTL
JOmN M. TLYMMN FENNMETS -
A L. ORING =
CAMIE. A ANDESSQM BfFINAGD 5 MELNICUVE
Ay NNETH O. PACS [RE JURRE- L )

March 5, 1984

Dr. Elmer Hoffman

Ms. Sherry Hoffman

c/o Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Cook, Howard, Downs & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Dr. and Mrs, Hoffman:

attorney, Robert Hoffman. I am counsel to Michael Lasky,

ville, Maryland. The property on which that building is
asking for a front setback varliance.

Mr. Hoffman inquired of me about the purpose of the
setback request of my client.

location 1s for a single specific purpose.

on the proverty. The variance request is limited to that

Should you have any further cuestions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

-

Sincerely yours, -

JPM/1h Lyt ot T T

tfichal Lasky, Petitioner
Case No. 84-221-a

it e i s ol W i i e B 5 PSS S

I am writing to vou in response to an inquiry from your
the owner of an office building at 2325 Walker Avenue, Pikes-

located is the subject of 3 zoning petition filed bv Mr. Lasky,

The setback request by Mr. Lasky for his Walker Avenue
A That purpose is
to allow a gatehouse to remain in its present location on the
perimeter of the property at the entrance to the parking lot

purpose and Mr. Lasky will so represent at the public hearing.
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D. S. THALER & ASSOCGIATES, ING.

Il WARREN ROAD » BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208« (301 B+ 00

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
"WARREN PROFESSIONAL BUILDING"
23-25 WALKER AVENUE.

Beginning for the same on the southeast ,ight-of-way of
Walker Avenue as widened and described in a deed dated October
21, 1970 from Harlan Dopkin et.ux., et.al.,unto Baltimore
County, Maryland, and recorded ameng the land records of Baltimore
County in Liber 0.T.G. 5144 folio 694, said beginning point being
the northwestern most corner of the whole tract as now existing,

or less from the northeast side of Reisterstown Road, and running
thence and binding on said right-of-way of Walker Aven.e North
63948'30" East 104.25; thence leaving said road, South 27932'30"
East 204 feet, thence South 63°48'30" West 104.25; thence North
27932'30" West 204 feet more or less to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.49 of an acre of land more or less,

CIVIL ENGINEERS ¢ SITE PLANNERS SURVEYORS
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S 3 Jeffirey P, McEvoy, Esquire nié OFFIC ANNI IN RE:  PETITICN FCR VARIANCE * P
3 a - Do Lt * EEF-" E T.‘:E
: : PETITION FOR VARIANCE T Melnlicove, Kaufman, Welner & Smouse .,f;“i(,’ L%XE%jMARYLAND 21204 S:-:/;) of Walker Avenue, £53° F
' B . C s 5 36 South Charles Street S ‘(JL of Rﬁlsters town Road * ZONING COMfil~nr ws
3rd Election District g Baltimore, Maryland 21201-3060 ARNOLD JADLON Ei‘g;i?o:aége: {'i‘a’inue') - 3rd DAY
S i 1stric ~ g e
— T A . . |3 ZONING COMMISSIONER ' ©F BALTIMORE -y
L ZONING: Petition for Variance NOTICE OF HEARING "ichael Lasky .
' ' AU . Re: Petition for Variance February 28, 1984 ’ Case Yo, 8a-2:1.4

R LOCATION: Southeast side Walker Avenue, 659 ft. Northeast of SE/S Walker Ave., 659' NE of Relsteratown Petitinna .

' 4 i R 23-25 Walker Avenue) etiticner

L Reisterstown Road (23- alke Road (23-25 Walker Avenue)

- L T ) Michael Lasky - Petitioner L R T T

ST R DATE & TIME: Monday, March 5, 1984 at 10:45 A. M. Case No. B4-221-A Jeffrey P. McEvoy, Esquire

36 South Charlee Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-3060

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building,. 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

TA™ e e .
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSITNG oF La,

TIME: _10:45 A. M,

Tre Petitioner hereip rejuests a variance ta

il a front yard

-~
=

Rer Petition for Varlance
SE/S Walker Ave,, (55" NE of Reisterstown
Rd, (23-25 Walker Avenue)
Michael Lagky - Petitioner
Case No, 84-221-A

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

six feet instead of the rejuired

DATE: Monday, March 5, 1984 average setback of 44 feet,
* y ]

request is to permit tne can

tinued cperation of a Zatehouse ‘

PLACE: Room 106, County Office . ‘ding, 111 West Chesapeake at the ontrance to 3

Petition for Variance to permit a front yard setback of 6 ft.
instead of the required average setback of 44 ft.

parkirg lot, as meore fully

descrived on Petitioner's Exnhibit &,
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ite Fetitionep appeared and testified and Wiz re

Dear L(r. MCEVDYI rpresernted tY COLJnS“.‘i. Alsao

Being the property of Michael Lasky, as shown on plat plan filed with the Zoning
Department. '

testifying for tre Fetitioner was o

s . avid Thaler,
Thig is to advise you that $49, 32 is due for advertising and posting

a registered professicnal engi-
of the above property. 4

necr, Rohert Hoffman,

ad

e o L In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
T e the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

_ 3 for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
: hearing set above or made at the hearing.

an attorney, appeared on behalf of ne:

ghhors concerned

1
¥

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued, Do not remove sign until day of hearing

Testinony indicated

oae - . " C
that the Fetiticnep atquired the irstarnt site, =zoned

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing,

L.y in 133G, Tre site contairs a

IR BY ORDER OF
it ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

7 three-story office tullding and is located : '
./' -
(/ \\ (A

&

“he central FPikesville business area,

wrich has only lisited cn-street and

e A AR IR 8 i i parbring e LR LT AT 2T 0

- . it ff-ftraet cublic sapied p et . 8
oning Comﬂasswner . -4 2 TTo o peERisoparking avallatle.,  Zecause of this s 4 P14
d 3 T Sincerely, = ~ wetaise of this, rpesple began to gt
; : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY of Balt;mo’l'/ca Cou.nty Y o ’E { v F o utilize
3 e T T T e e e e e R e s — i ATMINE 1Ch servirs trha - Ffice myildiesm . .
i D — ' | //Z/—\ E__’; !:g " FUing the office tullding, therely causirz extreme corsternae
) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 122997 , BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 130262 : L GITERONES' the tenants who found theis Farking spaces consumed by ’h
: . IVISION OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION L ABLON S > -3 Consume ¥ the hordes :
. 3 | OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE D R = S , :
‘ 3 < issi g e Liotking to beautiful downt 3 i . '
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT MIsC v g Commissioner L '3 “INE IO beautiful dewntown Pikesville.  The retitioner found him. :
Y AN IR c Zeln nironted by angrs ; : '
_____ ] P ACCEHNT ﬁﬂ’/z o/ ¢ & oATE 4/30/84 account. Re=0l=£18 000 <3 3 £ conironted by angry tenants who threatered t> leave unless tre park- :
. CAT L
(& Ao - - ol e - 7 :
» = Zbiem was resclved o tuelr satisfaction. The unauthorized parking had to .
_‘ amount_t. 82 amount_$49,32 co Tne best way to ac lish thi . '
) ‘ L} wl YEe ©@ accerplish this task would be to emplay Attila tr !
T i - : = PMELCY Attila the Hun, :
: ) . ;i ¢ Ga ot stm RECEIVED Tt . ; - ‘ :
mELEWED S/ pe o gL g / oot Mike Lasgky g 5 "b—mnext test wav would te to huild a gatehouse from which a disciple of Attil ;
3 FROM: - Z"'} , ER L ila -
/' ,/,l /‘ //" L L7 2 a2t g ron Advertising & Fating Case #84-221-A could te stationsd i ;
:  frov ' - ' “Gnec to wave off sir ]
7 ; oR. /1 7/ | .. O wave off the populace causing the probler. Ergs, tre
’z)"m,‘ ’ ‘ /CA{' C idlewwematyisin llea
/ C llSewsee1QCLiti 50684

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

VALICATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

e w g e TERE L

gatehouse was constructed and the disciple installed. Magically, the slings and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

3. Tre gatehouse shall be
only, and there shall
the parking iot.

Operated by a parkinrg attendant
Le no fee charged to those using

e ™
_:/ . ’6 (-2 ﬂ,//
Zening Compissioner of
Ealtimope County

arrows of outraged tenants were no longer necessary. The hordes had been driven

Cctober 6, 19583
from the civilized world., However, the gatehouse had been built without regard Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

B T P

P

to setback requirements. It has been permanently installed, and the cost to re- It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such use

. s , . ir. Mi L
locate it would be prohibitive. Any relocation would also dissipate the intent as prcposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result g;rwa];::;a:lve:::y

Fikesville, Maryland 212038

IR P A,

of the gatehouse, Its purpecse is to control traffic, and to do 50, the gate- in substantial detriment to the public good.

hcuse needs to be where it is. If moved to either side, parking areas would be

T

After due consideration of the testimony and e\ idence presented, it Is clear

RE: L-82-293.3 :
Gate House
23 Walker Avenue

disrupted, and if moved straight back, it would no longer be functional. The that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the instant

only reason to move it would be to meet the setback requirements. variance were not granted. It has been established that the requirement the Pe-

Mr. Thaler testified that the gatehouse does not in any way create a traf-

titicner seeks relief from here would unduly restrict the use of the land due to

Cear Mr, Lasky:

fic problem and is not an obstruction to the flow of traffic to and from the

the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the vari-

Cn November 25, 1982, you were informed by Dominic Grecco

) . . that the temporary permit for your gate house had expir.d and the
site. It allows for access to bonafide tenants and visitors at its present lo- ance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general gate house must be removed. I did receive correspondence from :

{ . i » h M i i #
cation. The attendant is also necessary to control the parking of cars in the welfare, your attorney, Mr. Plttler, who assured me that the required zoning

special exception petition would be filed, so that a permanent permit b

overflow spaces provided which requires instant movement. The attendant moves could be issued for the gate house. :

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

these vehicles when necezsary, while the other parking spaces allow park and

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variance requested

PR S

1 have reviewed the matter with the Cffice of Zoning and they
have informed me that no petition has been filed as of Cctober 3, 1983,
I believe that more than an adesmiate amount of time has elapsed to
resolve this matter. You are hereby informed that I will refer the
matter to the District Court on or about Cctober 28, 1983. Failure to :
remove the building does constitute a misdemeanor and the potential ¢

lock situations, should be granted,

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 232.1 (303.2}, pursuant to Section Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
4

this [Z day of March, 1984, that the Petiticn for Variance to permit a

307, of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

fines are 31, 000.00 per day and a year in jail, for each and every day .
An area varlance may be granted where strict application of the zoning g ont Yyard setback of six feet instead of the required average setback of 44 ) the violation continues. If you have any Guestions concerning this matter,
i = | = please call me at 494.3373.
egulgtion to the petitioner and his property would cause practical difficulty. e #ct befgnd is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, = N
N = _ e o ) x ' T N ; Very truly yours,
RN 1cLean z sSoley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area g wever 3o the following restrictions: o~ \\\\ 0 .
N RS : 2 e |
ariargce, the petitioner must meet the following: - «1.  The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be L ‘L ‘I Joseph M. Nolan
s ) Ea = granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti- £ - > A ‘p ’ i1di -
@ 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- = 3 tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this i < ssistant Buildings Engineer
Ed sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted o o time is at his own risk until such time as the applica- i £
% purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; ) = ble appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If, Lf:: g JMN:mh
o Ld i for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti- Ll 3 CC:
2.  whether the grant would dc substantial injustice to ap- = = tioner would be required to return, and be responsible x 3 Mr, Fittler, 28 Allegheny Ave, , 21204
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- ot for returning, said property to its original condition. s {
'I_-_U_ trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied g () l oy
- > for would give substantial relief; and = ‘= o' 2. The gatehouse shall be constructed in accordance with = =
[ R o S o m Petitioner's Exhibit 6 and shall not be utilized for S 3 g

any purpose other than that described herein.
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- i OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
: Commissioner Arnold Jablon o Arnol N ng{gggf:BMARYLAND 21204 !
3 December 2, 1983 ,} Commissioner Arnold Jablon 0 Decerter 1583 Commissioner Arnold Jablon P ‘ ,
Page TwWO December 2, 1933 Decerber 21, 1983 o [
i Page Three ARNOLD JADICN Page Two g
ZONING COMMISSIONER s
; veffrey P. licEvey, Lsa.
E 35 S. Charles ct, :
) , . ; Sixth Floor
IR | The gatehouse situated at the parking lot entrance is For these reasons, I believe that the gatehouse is not Baltirore, Karyland 21201- 3040
Sl used by the parking attendant to monitor traffic in and out C h' X 3 . ‘ Third, it would be helpful if su 3'
- of the lot and as shelter from the elements during bad ; within the scope of the setback requirements and the owner Be: B3-2p 1 Inspector Nolan could state their 9:?‘”50: Dyer and f
weather. The central location of the attendant in the gate- : of the building should not be required to obtain an variance o E.E‘.vti}% . 3 To the best of my knowledge, the 09?5131093 OPerhis case. P
= house also enhances security of the lot. £ for its continued exlstengg. I wo;}d welcome tge opportunity I-':l.: .g'Gate..ouse- input thus far has been inférmal ag {heonlng Department
3 to sit g".own with yYou and discuss this matter and my clients 'I* ‘€T AVes - 3rd Dection District Inspector Nolan's sole complaint 1 b Zoning desk,
z The gatehouse was built under a temporary permit which and I will be available to you at your convenience. Dear I'r, Kckvoy: vem lo. 143) _ ture was built without s ;agrmig as heen that the Struc'.' :
£ g is now expired. Joe Nolan, one of the County Bui}dinq In- i . tion ag to soning. I . He has not taken a posi- ?
spectors, has threatened to issue a violation potlcelo}r; thﬁ S;aniz\:\ely YOUIS:‘_/. I am in receipt of your letter dated 21 December 1983, T ppuss o §
building because of the expired temporary permit. Althoug Y - 2dmit that the iritie] tone of my letter to you da"t,ed.]_z*r LSt ‘..rft i Fourth, T would like to know what requlatio E
) we have not attempted to file for a new perrplt, we hqlve.had \ﬂ/‘(‘// irdeed in errcr, Of course, you are correct that Lecezber i35 3 relying upon to treat any buildin S L1Ons you are ;
SR discussions with one of your zoning technicians who indicated perritted in a I, zone, Section 233.11f roza, E an accessery bufldins is 4 in a BL zone, 9 as a princirval structure :
that he thought that it was in violation cf the setback requ- JEFFREY P. MCEVOY of the Foning Rerulations ag they relate %ﬁ;e I:Z-—-?Ier, “{ interpretetion
lations and would reguire a variance in order to be in com- of zccessory tuildines in z B . - - Culrerents for setbacks I raise th
. - : : - JPM/1lh . ToES 2 “w Zorne hes been entirely pomss tant . s, 1eSe matters because they may be ic—
pliance. As you can see from the drawing which I hgve at 4 Enc{osure long-standing policy of this office, policy which r__:-' 1():3‘,,.*-5. e..u':.:-_'.t':; tory to pcsitions which you took in yozr 1§ttercg?tgzgé§b 1
tached to this letter, the gatehouse would have to be move Furcuant to interpretztions of the Zoring Pameteed oo v oF 1128 erforced 12, 1983. To the extent We Can agree upon certain i er ;
nine feet to the rear of the property to meet the street center T TeTescnen. _ & or narrow and clarify those issues 1 bglieVertﬁlnhlsS‘.}es
line setback requirement. Making such a move would not only ¥ There is novhere 1o te found in the Femulations recuire-ents ¢ . § will be a more simple process. If'you vouly like teag:!.nq
entail considerable expense for demolition and rebuilding of ; of eccessory buildings 4n a g, zone. Section 231 213 ~eats lor setbaci: any of these matters please call . lke to discuss ;
the gatehouse and relocation of util ity lines, with all the right uses in a B, zcne that are perritted in s rési?fi’fwes 2 metter of I ’ me at my office.
attendant architectual permit and administrative exvenses, the I, zone. It is clear, and hzs been tonsistentl; ﬁ_‘g-m- zorne zdjolning Sincerel
but would also obsgtruct the use of at least f01:1r of the con- that 2 residential building certeinly can ’r;e cons-g;-{ {:_}erp‘rﬁetsd‘to rean, - Yy yours/,// :
. ventional parking spaces and six overflow parking snaces. EL ?g.}aifn; to a residentia] zone, and tict accecso:; “.‘:-?Ee: ;O; zz:eg C}.W’
. residential use are £llowed Provided they satisfe +h et 2D tha :
It seems to me that the gatehouse is not an accessory Sectlon 10O, If a lot zoned Iy, 43 usea";ﬁrsi;":fgcz;‘? Teswirenents of JEFFREY p' MCEV B
R structure which should be subjected to the setback rules. i described in gection 2%, even though adjoining‘a-res‘—dfs:c.?;feo, =2 h + MCEVOY .
v By its very definition, it needs to be on the perimeter of ' Spplication of Section LOO would be moot., It is patenties 1-onx:.‘e, the JPM/1h :
: the property. Except for the fact that it provides temporary vection L0O deals with ace £30ry tuildings in residents g3 : Ser °fft' Enclosure
' shelter for the parking attendant, it is no different then is ei;ually clear that the intent of the %iesulr'_tions “t:;;e g;;es‘,z :.;‘d it § _
a gate or some other entrance control device which would not EECE:EOW bu;}lding to a residential use and vhich réc-q:{-e sel?,:‘k"efhe €¢: Mr. David Thaler - w/e :
be construed as an accessory structure. It does not hogse ' E:G:‘ugit ddminmition of the recquirement to have Setbaél's‘ror “i-‘ C:,ﬂmuld David L, Snyder Esquire - w/
any of ‘the property tenants nor is it used to store equipment tulldings in a B zone b . Drincipal ' e

Enyviere on the propert 7 permatting aceessory Erlldings to be construeted

. + Fee Cectdi .1, ’
G0 N0t Specifically denite setbacc on 232.1. Inaeruch as the negulations

a %8 for access 242 - .
T have consistently demanded thet such & build;;?é Se--:;dinos in a oo Zone,

or for any other purpose relating to the main officg build@nq
on the property. Accessory structures, as defined_ln_Sectlon
101, traditionally have within their scope such buildings as

! storage sheds, garages, outbuilding and other fur_xctlonal rectirements that azre demanded of principal Beilcineg, ke szme setback : :
3 structures. This gatehouse, on the other hand, is merely an : © a2

extension of the brick wall which surrounds the entire parking
lot, except that portion of the lot which is bounded by the
building.

:ﬁiggﬁ' argument is carried to its logical conclusion,
.‘:n Zhe Eeg;u;:rge p:rz::‘..tted onlv ¢s a residential use, znd rerritted only
theroge. a ) ar, u?.ﬂ‘.d not be zllowed to occudy nore than 07
Joe tre;.te(i aessory buildines in a o, zone are zllowed in the front but
froaars bv_is Principal tuiléings for setback Purposes. 0f course

SSory ldings 4in a I, zore would ke remitted anvvhere on the’

propert r 2 v - .
ro r.et:f’ Provided that the Setbacks os descrited for rrircipal tuildings

&n accessory
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Section LOO werld nod be opplicabtle if the lot %oned ©L 1s used for
thoce purroses delineated bty Sectiion 230,.2-2230.1C,

#r. Lolezn, Assistznt Tuildingz Eagineer, is not en interpreter of the
zonins reguletions. However, he hes certain responsitilities as
described and definec by the ruilding Code of Bzltimore County, and
in this perticuler methter, I heve agreed with his conclusion,

Sincerely,
- :

”

Arncigjﬁgg;h W

AEJ/srl

tcs oames Dyex
Joseph Holan
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ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland
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Petitioner: 2~

Location of pmperty‘:-:f._ A
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Remarks: oo ——me————————— e - = ceme——

Posted by /{%‘_M
Sigonature
Fumber of Signat _/

Aoad (23-25 Walker Avenue)

DA'fG & TIME: Monday, March 5, 1984 at 10’.45'1«-.3. . .
PUBLIC NEARING: Room 106, County Clfice Building, 111 W. Chesapsake

Raguiations of Baltimore County, will hold & public hearing: - ...,
nd Mﬁmuvmwmm-mmmuemmmdm Y
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ity Times, a daily newspaper published
in Westminster, Carrolt County, Maryland.
{1 Herald, a weekly newspaper published
. in Eldersburg, Carroll County, Maryland.
Times, a weekly newspeper published
Reisterstown, Baltimore County, Maryland.
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36 SO0OUTH THARLES STREET

LAW COFFICLS OF

MELNICOVE, KAUFMAN, WEINEF: & SMOUSE, P. A,

ST FLOOR
HARRY B, TUT NOR

DAVIO A . SONNENRBERG
GREGD L. BERNSTEIN

D.CHRISTOPHER CHLY
GEORGE F. PAPPAS
RICHARD RUBINM
STEPHEMNM F. FRUIN

SJOSERFPR S, KAUFMAN
ARNMOLD M. WEINER
ROBERT K. CAMILL
FRAMMLIN GOLDSTEN
H. . RUSSELL SMOUSE
LOUIS & FRICE

M ALBERT FIGINSRI
CHARLES M. TATELEBAUM
ISAAC M. NEUBEFRGER
DAVID L. SNYDER
RICHARAD v, FALCON
GARY |. STRAUSAERG
GERARD P, MARTIN
AVERUM M, KOWALSKY
RANSOM J. DAVIS
GLENN E. BUSHEL
1AA C.COORE

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 2i201-30860

JACK L.B GOHN
HARRARY . MATY

M. MELINGA THOMPSON TELERHONE (101 33Z-A%00
STEPHEN B. CAPLIS
KATHLEEN M. SWEENEY
JAMES D NEILSOMN
PHYLLIS W, BROWN
HTAMNLEY A.SHNYDER
BARRY L.STEELMAN
ACRERT C. FOWLER or
JERAY R O'CONOR
JOHN M. GLYNN

1IRA L.OPING

OANIEL R ANDERSON
RENMETH O. PACK

AL DAVID BORINSHTY
KAYE A ALLISON
DONNMNA C. SANGER
ROBERT £ CAantLL, 4R,
SJEFFREY P. MCEVOY

TELECORIEMR (301} JIZ-G6E504

TELEX 71 Q-234 -2 a4

(whRITEA'S DIREST Dia, NOL)

332-8543

COUMSIEL
MEMMETH = EXKIN

BERNAADC %5, MELNICCOVE
@ 1er)

December 21, 1983
Commissioner Arnold Jablon
Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 MICAHAEL cASKY
R T Mo, 2L
Re: Existing Gatehouse
Walker Avenue
3rd Election District
Zoning Docket Mo.: 1983/143

Dear Commissioner Jablon:

Thank you for your letter of December 12, 1983, Al-
though it appears the matter will now proceed to hearing,
I felt that I should respond to certain points in your
latter.

First, it is not my client's present position that the
gatehouse is an acressory structure, Rather, as I stated
in my letter of December 2, 1983 to you, his position is that
the gatehouse is not substantial enocugh to qualify as an ac-
cessory structure. _
ﬂl“ﬁ
Second, Baltimore County Zoning Regulatinn 230.11 sne—|¢*
cifies that accessory uses or structures are a permitted
use in a BL zone. This would appear to be contrary to your
letter of Pecember 12. I have also enclosed a County Zoning
Map with this letter, which illustrates that the BL-CCC zone
which enveleps the property is bounded on two sides by a
DR2 zone, Under Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 230.1,
any use vermitted in an adjoining residential zone would be
mermitted in the BL zone. Accessory structures are permitted
in the DR2 zone under Baltimore County 2Zoning Requlation
1B01.1.A.14.

fal

pd - 22074
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FO VYARIANC # F,_-:':_.-: MInImy L
= 3rd Electian Distriey TOWSON, MD., .cooo___.igbrman 2.

ZONING: Petition for Vartanes -
LOCATION: SBoutheast slde Walkar
Avenus, 558 ft, Northeast of Reis.
:tur:'t.nvu Road (X3-26 Waiker Ave-
DATE & TIME: HM Kl. ;
Pl ot 10:45 A M. . i . ren B
UBLY HEARING: ' Room 108,
County Office Building, 111 W,
ka - Avenue, Towsen,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., sneocdmieacky

Y Edorrasmw i weenebofore the __ZYho_ o

Tha  Toring ' Commissoner of
Haltimors County, by suthority of
&uﬁ:’n' Act and Reguistions of
re County, wilt hold

llerhnrinc: B " - .“h-

wition lor Variance to permit a
fiont yurd sethack of 6 It instead
t:: tt:.... required averags setback of

day Of woooo.---Rarch ____._. , 19.8L__, the firet publication
appearing on the &% _ . ___ day of _ceoeo—o Frolmiaty -

Being the property of Michael 19 54 _,

Lasky, as shown om plat ptan
with the Zoning Dtp-pﬂne':lt. m«
in the event that this Petition Is
Tradted, & buliding permit may be
‘mued within the thirty (%) day
dppeal period. The Zoning Commis.
aioner will, however, entartain say
vequest for & stay of the lasunose
of said permit during thig pertod
for good cause shown, Such raquost
:l;::t :: tﬁr‘:ﬁ:ﬂ in writing by the
N m
made :lthehe::!:l.' m e ‘
' By Order O -
ARNOLD JABLON,
- f‘cm]l;l‘nl Commissloner -
Feb, 18, ™ Couay .

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

féZ;;éizz«yéf,eﬁiiii%égigh_‘

Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, $._.2°_: L

x
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Jeffroy P. McEvoy, Esqui
36 South Chlrlosrétrogglr'

D. S. Tkaler § Associates, Inc,
Baltimore, Md, 21201

. 11 Warren Rosd
Baltimore, M4, 21208

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

“County Office Building
L _ -~ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Yoo - Towson, Maryland 21204

~ Your petition has been received and accepted for.filing this

27th day of .E!!ﬂ“‘u » 19 4.

ARNCLD JFBLON >
- Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Michael Lasky
Petitioner's
Attorney

Received by

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee '

Joft‘rey' ?. chvoy; Eﬁqﬁifr
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March 9, 1994

Jeffrey P. McEvoy, Esquire
34 South Charles Street
Saltimore, Haryland 21201-3060

IN RE+ Petitlon for Yariance
SE/S of Walker Avenue, 659!
KE of Reisterstown Road
(23-25 Walker Avenue) - 3rd
Election Diatrict

Michael Lasky, Petiticner
Case No. 84-221-4

Dear Mr. McEvoy:

I have this date passed my Order in the above-
ance with the opoate f referenced =atter in accord-

Sincerely,

ARNOLD JA3LON
Zoning Comisatoner

Ad/sr]
Attachments

cct  Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
P.0, Box 5517
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Peoplet's Counsel
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